

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Kenya Electricity Transmission Company Limited (KETRACO) is a State Corporation whose mandate is to plan, design, construct, operate, own, and maintain high voltage national electricity transmission grid and regional power interconnectors. KETRACO now invites tenders from interested/eligible firms to bid for the tender given below:

TENDER DESCRIPTION	TENDER REFERENCE NUMBER	ELIGIBILITY	CLOSING DATE
SUPPLY OF SPECIALIZED TRANSMISSION LINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT	KETRACO-PT-039-2024	OPEN	20 <sup>™</sup> DECEMBER 2024 AT 10.30 AM EAT
RELOCATION AND CONSTRUCTION WORKS FOR TOWER NO.163 ON 132KV MANGU-GITHAMBO TRANSMISSION LINE, TOWER NO.110 ON 132KV MWIN- GI-GARISSA TRANSMISSION LINE AND TOWER NO. 90 ON 132KV SULTAN-WOTE TRANSMISSION LINE	KETRACO-PT-040-2024	OPEN	19 <sup>™</sup> DECEMBER 2024 AT 10.30 AM EAT
SUPPLY OF SPARES AND CONSUMABLES FOR AIR HANDLING UNITS FOR AIR CONDITIONING OF POLE 1 AND POLE 2 VALVE HALLS AT SUSWA HVDC CON- VERTER STATION.	KETRACO-PT-041-2024	OPEN	18 <sup>™</sup> DECEMBER 2024 AT 10.30 AM EAT
PROCUREMENT OF TRANSMISSION LINE INSULATORS AND FITTINGS FOR OVERHEAD LINE MAINTENANCE WORKS	KETRACO-PT-042-2024	OPEN	19 <sup>™</sup> DECEMBER 2024 AT 10.30 AM EAT
TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SPARES, CONSUMABLES, AND TOOLS FOR CONVERTER WATER COOLING SYSTEM AT THE CONVERTER STATION.	KETRACO-PT-043-2024	OPEN	18 <sup>™</sup> DECEMBER 2024 AT 10.30 AM EAT

KETRACO tenders run on SAP ARIBA e-procurement platform and therefore the tender document detailing the requirements may be viewed by clicking on the link provided in KETRACO website (**www.ketraco. co.ke**) beginning **27<sup>th</sup> November 2024.** 

All enquiries on this tender should be channelled through **<u>kettenders@ketraco.co.ke</u>**;cc **<u>hkisero@</u>** <u>**ketraco.co.ke**</u> or through message board in SAP Ariba. Complete tender documents shall be electronically submitted through SAP ARIBA platform on or before the dates as indicated in the table above for specific tenders.

Tenders will be opened electronically promptly thereafter in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who choose to attend in KETRACO Procurement Office at Kawi Complex, Block B, Second Floor.



AG. SENIOR MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN FOR: MANAGING DIRECTOR